## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM486647 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900442247

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Ark Therapeutic Services, Inc. |          | 01/08/2018     | Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Debra Beckman                |  |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 620 N. Wymore Rd., Suite 230 |  |  |
| City:           | Maitland                     |  |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                      |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 32751                        |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES    |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3894070 | TRI-CHEW  |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4076604439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessial, it will be sent via t

**Phone:** 4076602964

Email: mlong@brewerlong.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Long, Esq.

**Address Line 1:** 620 N. Wymore Rd., Suite 270 **Address Line 4:** Maitland, FLORIDA 32751

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael E LongSIGNATURE:/Michael E Long/DATE SIGNED:08/20/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Beckman Tri-Chew Executed Revised Assignment of TM 4839-1609-3040 v.1#page1.tif source=Beckman Tri-Chew Executed Revised Assignment of TM 4839-1609-3040 v.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900462901 REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0301

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between

ARK THERAPEUTIC SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of South Carolina, located at 703 Clemson Road, Columbia, SC 29229 (the "Assignor") of the one part; AND

**Debra Beckman,** an individual and U.S. citizen, located at 620 N Wymore Rd, Suite 230, Maitland, Florida, 32750 (the "Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademark registration TRI-CHEW (the "Trademark") in the United States of which the particulars are set forth as follows:

| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Class</u> | Registration No. |
|------------------|--------------|------------------|
| TRI-CHEW         | 10           | 3,894,070        |

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark(s) Registration(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in the Trademark in the United States together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.
- 2. To the Assignor's best knowledge, other than the Assignor, there are no parties who own registrations or pending applications in the U.S. for registration of the Trademark, and there are no pending cases before a U.S. court or national authorities in the U.S. which may adversely affect the Trademark. The Assignor does not make any further guarantees, representations, or warranties regarding the Trademark and the rights being assigned herein.
- 3. The Assignor shall furnish the Assignee with all necessary assistance which may be reasonably required in order to record the ownership and assignment of the Trademark at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the name of Assignee. The Assignor shall also furnish the Assignee with the original registration certificate covering the Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0302

- 4. This Agreement shall come into effect as of the last date this Agreement is executed by the Parties in the signature blocks below. The Parties hereto agree that this Agreement shall be submitted by the Assignee to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to record the assignment of the Trademark to the Assignee. Each Party hereto shall fully cooperate with the other as may be necessary in connection with recording the assignment of the Trademark to the Assignee.
- 5. This Agreement and all amendments, modifications, alterations or supplements hereto, shall be construed under, governed by, and the legal relations between the Parties hereto determined in accordance with the laws of the State of South Carolina, the United States of America. Any actions, suits, or proceedings to construe or enforce the terms of this Agreement will be brought solely and exclusively in state or federal court located in Richland County, South Carolina, and the Parties submit to the personal jurisdiction and venue of such courts.
- 6. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or breach, termination of invalidity hereof shall be attempted to be settled through bona fide negotiations between the Parties.
- Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates below.

For and on behalf of the Assignor

Signature:

By: John Lowsky, Jr.

Title: President

Date: 4/24/18

For and on behalf of the Assignee

Signature

By: Debra Beckman

Date: 5/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0303

**RECORDED: 08/20/2018**